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Attention:   Mr FP Netshipale: DDG
SUBJECT: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY, 

QUESTION NUMBER: 1484, DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL 
QUESTION PAPER: 22 APRIL 2022, INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  
14 - 2022
Question:  Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) to ask the Minister of Social      Development XE "Social Development" :

(a) What total number of Non-Profit Organisations (NPOs) did her department fund in the 2021-22 financial year and 
(b) Will she furnish Ms L L van der Merwe with a list of (i) all NPOs funded and (ii) the amount of funding allocated to each NPO?
NW 1804E
Reply: 



a. The total number of NPOs funded in the Northwest Province is 543 as at the end of the financial year 2021/22. The Department is currently conducting performance validation sessions across the districts in preparations for the audit period and the compilation of the annual report. 
b. The attached database represents the (i) the number of funded NPOs and (ii) the amount of funding allocated per each NPO, per service type and per specific Districts.
c. What number of NPOs in each province had their budgets reduced due to the DSD taking over, or now providing the service?
Response: No budget reduction implemented to any NPOs.
d. The DSD in each province to provide a list of the NPO services they no longer fund due to DSD now providing the service.
Response: None.
Regards

_________________
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